
 
Round 1 February 2021 

   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  
Assembly House £2,000.00 

Barrow and District Disability Association £20,000.00 

Bradford and District Senior Power £19,926.00 

Carlisle Key £20,000.00 

Cheshire Down's Syndrome Support Group £19,456.00 

Collaborative Women UK CIC £2,000.00 

Dragons Academy cic £1,800.00 

Friends of Victoria Park Stretford £17,505.00 

Growing Works £20,000.00 

James' Place Charity £20,000.00 

Lancashire Heritage (2018) CIC £2,000.00 

Learning Partnerships £11,684.00 

North Tyneside Art Studio £18,017.00 

northeast red squirrels £19,050.00 

Tam O'Shanter Cottage Urban Farm Trust £6,413.00 

The Big League CIC £1,400.00 

The Opening Doors Project £20,000.00 

The Road to Recovery Trust £12,000.00 

VISION & HEARING SUPPORT GATESHEAD AND SOUTH 
TYNESIDE LTD 

£17,496.00 

Walton Vale Community Shop £2,000.00 

Wildwood days CIC £1,860.00 

women for well women £20,000.00 

Womens Health Matters £20,000.00 

YOGA NATION WELLBEING HUB CIC £1,900.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 2 March 2021 
   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  
ACCESS SPACE NETWORK LTD. £3,000 

Allerdale Disability Association £13,910 

Ben Rhydding Community Benefit Society Limited £2,000 

Berwick Cricket Club £12,800 

BlueJam Cumbria £2,000 

Brunswick Youth and Community Centre £10,340 

Byrne Avenue Trust £19,790 

Cracking Good Food £1,985 

Crosstown Community Orchard £9,194 

Diane Modahl Sports Foundation £19,808 

Foundation Futures CIO £14,192 

Healthy Hopes Cumbria LTD Community Interest 
Company 

£1,820 

Hyde Festival Association (Hyde Festival Community 
Association) 

£20,000 

Kaalmo Welfare Trust (kwtrust) £8,500 

leigh Youth and Community Development trust £19,630 

Liberdade Community Development Trust £20,000 

Mind Moves Services £1,950 

Pennywell Neighbourhood Centre £7,950 

Pilling Memorial Hall £7,190 

Rishton Festival Association £1,992 

Ruby's Fund (Registered Charity) £15,044 

Sheffield Maternity Cooperative £2,000 

Shiloh Rotherham £20,000 

Skerton Community Association £3,000 

Sliding Doors £11,979 

South Shields Surf CIC £1,990 

Special Spirits £19,690 

Spiral - preventing the effects of bullying £5,264 

ST MATTHEWS HOUSE LTD. £20,000 

Street Warriors UK cic £2,000 

Streetwise Youth Community Centre £1,800 

String of Hearts CIC £2,000 

TEESSIDE ATHLETIC FC LTD £18,283 

The Speak In Club C.I.C £1,720 

The Studio Morland CIC £2,000 

Thrive Cheshire £1,995 



 
 

Round 3 April 2021 
 

   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  
Alexandra Rose Charity £20,000 

BIG HELP PROJECT £19,230 

Butterflies Dementia Support and Activities Group £19,440 

Hunsonby Community Centre £8,500 

Keighley Healthy Living £19,838 

KidsBank Chester £8,200 

Northumberland National Park Mountain Rescue Team £20,000 

Pendle Women’s Forum £19,998 

Perth Green Community Association £20,000 

Stick 'n' Step £18,581 

Support to Recovery £20,000 

The Arts Emergency Service £18,406 

The Learning Community. £1,996 

Third Angel £6,417 

Vale Community Association (The Vale) £2,000 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 4 May 2021 
 

   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  
Ability Consultancy NW Ltd £2,000 

Brampton Area Action Group £19,662 

British Federation of Film Societies (the) £20,000 

Bury Athletic Club £8,300 

Cartwheel Arts Ltd £18,253 

Chapter (West Cheshire) Ltd £18,624 

Cramlington in the community £13,700 

Dearne Electronic Community Village £14,800 

Eden Place £19,998 

Friends of Crag Bank Park £2,000 

Green City Action £19,096 

Headway Blackpool Wyre & Fylde £20,000 

High Hopes for Halliwell-being £20,000 

Humber Job Hub CIC £1,995 
Live Well with Cancer £16,800 

Merseyside Blind & Visually Impaired Football Club £2,000 
Netherton Feelgood Factory £19,690 

OASIS COMMUNITY HUB: MEDIACITYUK £20,000 
Oasis Community Hub Lister Park £19,964 

OmniMusic £12,370 

Parallel Histories £12,185 

Passion for Learning CIO £15,461 

SELFA £7,350 
Shaftesbury Youth Club £19,320 

State of Mind Sport £5,950 

Tanga Club £5,120 

The Booth Centre £19,950 

The Margaret Carey Foundation Ltd £19,482 

THE NEW BRIGHTENERS £1,336 

The Wingate Special Children's Trust £20,000 

Zero Carbon Yorkshire £11,720 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Round 5 June 2021 

 

   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

ACCESS SPACE NETWORK LTD. £3,000 

Acorns (North Tyneside) £20,000 
Alnwick District Playhouse Trust £10,535 
Asperger's Children and Carers Together £14,950 
Bradford Environmental Action Trust £20,000 
Changing Relations C.I.C. £2,000 

Emotional Wellbeing Group £1,976 
Fallen Angels Dance Theatre £7,610 

Friends of Blackpool Music Service £20,000 

Greater Manchester Neshomo CIO £19,955 
Hull Women's Aid £16,425 

Humans MCR £19,615 

Inspiring Communities Together £19,572 

Keighley Association for Women and Children's Centre £17,483 

Lancashire LGBT £16,192 
MATRIX Neurological £19,956 

Premier Learning £18,060 
Prince Bishops Hospital Radio £2,340 

Salford Red Devils Foundation £14,325 

Saltburn Community Response CIC £1,600 
Skills for People £9,000 

Triple A Project (All About Autism) £19,888 

Walthew House 2017 £20,000 

Youth Leads UK £19,110 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

Round 6 July 2021 
 

   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  
ACT (Action for the Community & Town) at the 
Cheetham’s Ltd £15,980 

Blackburn Academy of Martial Arts £1,950 

Croston Together £5,505 
Edge Hill Youth & Community Centre Ltd £19,849 

Friends of Didsbury Park £2,049 
Granby Community Mental Health Group - Mary Seacole 
House £19,412 
Hull Community Church £19,911 

Independent Advocacy North East £18,540 
International Community Organisation of Sunderland 
(ICOS) £8,690 
Love, Jasmine £18,600 
Love What You Do (Manchester) £2,000 
Manchester International Roots Orchestra CIC £2,000 
Manchester Vineyard £16,000 
NatureEd C.I.C. £1,850 
Newcastle upon Tyne Y.M.C.A. £20,000 
Pregnant Then Screwed £17,000 
Rhythm Reaction Cic £1,980 
Shiva Trust Charity £18,229 
Somali Advice Link £9,880 
St Bartholomew’s PCC £2,000 
Stomping Grounds Forest School CIC £2,000 
Survivors West Yorkshire £19,776 

TGC (Upper Teesdale) Ltd £2,000 

The Maggie Oliver Foundation £19,800 

Tom's Trust £20,000 

Wellspring Therapy & Training £9,998 
Westview Community Association £4,422 
Whitfield with Ninebanks PCC (Parochial Church 
Council) £2,000 

York Women's Counselling Service £5,260 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

Round 7 August 2021 
 

   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  
Blackpool Community Homeless project £4,810 

Bradford Bereavement Support £18,585 

Cleveland Housing Advice Centre (CHAC) £20,000 

Deaf Active £18,480 

East Durham Veterans Trust £13,269 

Friends of New Earswick Swimming Pool CIO (FONESP) £20,000 

Haslingden Junior Girls Football Club £13,482 

Headliners (UK) £19,979 

Holme Valley Sharing Memories £1,940 

Ibijoke Children Foundation UK £19,900 

Kids Kabin £14,807 

LEVEN PLAYING FIELD ASSOCIATION £20,000 

Living Potential Care Farming CIC £1,923 

MoorEnd Development Trust Limited £15,690 

Nite Light CIC £2,000 

Ride2Success £10,000 

S4ALL ltd £10,447 

Skool of street £19,850 

Streetwise Opera £20,000 

Tigerlily Trust £20,000 

West Yorkshire Print Workshop £19,000 

York Community Energy CBS Limited £2,000 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Round 8 September 2021 

 

   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  
Age UK North Yorkshire and Darlington £20,000 

Age UK Teesside £11,311 

Bollington Borrowers £1,115 

Bounceback Food CIC £1,930 

CP Sport £19,900 

Creative Recovery CIO £20,000 

Emmaus Sheffield £13,856 

Foden's Band £4,485 

Foundation 92 £20,000 

Furness Homeless Support Group £16,763 

Irise International £20,000 

Lake District Mobility £19,700 

Nomad Opening Doors £14,510 

Pelton Fell Community Partnership £19,921 

QED Foundation £20,000 

River Holme Connections £17,906 

Sheffield Steel Roller Derby Ltd £1,996 

Smart Works Newcastle £20,000 

Tameside Armed Services Community (TASC) £2,000 

The Children's Foundation £10,106 

The Choir with No Name £18,010 

The Downright Special Network £12,627 

The Sunnywood Project £1,950 

The Welcome (Limited) £20,000 

Titans Community Foundation £19,612 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 9 October 2021 
 

   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

Barnabus (Manchester) £20,000 

Bracondale Practice Health Champions (BPHC) £1,985 
Carleton Community Umbrella £1,900 

Citywise Mentoring Ltd. £4,500 

CRESST (Conflict Resolution Education in Sheffield 
Schools 

£19,883 

Doncaster Young Men's Christian Association £20,000 

Empire Electric Palace Theatre (Crook) CIO £19,800 

Furness Multi-Cultural Community Forum £16,771 

Global Arts Manchester £2,000 

Holy Trinity Youth Centre £5,820 

IMO Charity £18,994 

Jazz North £9,600 

Musical Connections £6,416 

Nature's Living Room Community Interest Company £2,000 
Nurturing Hope CIC £1,949 

Oldham Athletic Community Trust £7,200 

Oswin Projects £12,500 

Project: WILD C.I.C. £2,000 

ReGenerate - Hope For Autism CIC £1,812 

Rooted in Hull £1,989 

Ruddi's Retreat £9,700 

Rural Arts North Yorkshire £19,784 

South Yorkshire Chaplaincy and Listening Service £17,480 

Spoons £17,178 

Sunnyside Supplies £1,671 

Survive Support for Survivors of Rape and Sexual Abuse £19,997 

The Lippy People Charitable Trust £17,400 

The Rainbow Project (Rotherham) £14,055 

The Swan Song Project £20,000 

We Make Culture CIC £1,800 

 


